tors

1

[

§ -
Qg_k national treasury

[/

AN
1))
i

—

YN

s Iy

b

Department:
/' National Treasury

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Private Bag X 115, Pretoria, 0001 Tel: (012) 395 6704 Fax: 086 427 2895
Enquiries: Sithembiso Mahlalela, Ref: RT64-2019, E-mail: Sithembiso.Mahlalela@treasury.cov.za
AMENDMENT 65

CONTRACT RT64-2019: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF CLOTHING TO THE STATE
FOR THE PERIOD 1 JUNE 2020 TO 31 MARCH 2022.

PRICE ADJUSTMENT

The office has noted that most of the participating State Institutions who were approved
after the contract was awarded are not appearing on the price adjustments notices.

Please note that all the approved price adjustments (Amendment No 27, 31, 32, 33, 34,
41, 42, 43, 45, 48, 53 and 54) in the RT64-2019 are applicable to all the participating
Institution.

All amendments for price adjustment are available on the National Treasury website,
http://www.treasury.gov.za/divisions/ocpo/ostb/contracts/default.aspx.

St

DORAH KGOTSE

for CHIEF DIRECTOR: TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER
DATE: 18 DECEMBER 2020




